 PF2203 Series – Riedon™ TO-220 Power Thick Film Resistors by Bourns
Features
■ Formerly a Riedon™ product
■ Resistances from 0.02 to 51K ohms
■ Power rating to 35 watts
■ Resistance tolerances ±1 or ±5 %
■ TCR to ±50 PPM/°C
■ High stability film resistance elements

8 in-lbs (0.9 N-m).
Mounting tab is isolated from both pins.
How to Order
PF2203  -  100R  J  x
Model
 PF2203
Resistance
 0.02 Ω to 51 KΩ
Tolerance
 F = ±1 %
 J = ±5 %
Internal Code
 0 to 9
Packaging Specifications
Tube ..............................50 pcs. per tube
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Pulse Energy Durability
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
10 n 100 n 1 µ 10 µ 100 µ 1 m 10 m 100 m 1 10
Pulse Width (seconds)
PF2203 10 ohm 1 %
P
ul
se
 P
ea
k
P
ow
er
 (
kW
)
35 W
400 W
Tentative continuous pulse power allowance at duty 0.01. Load
life test will be necessary in actual equipment because curve
may be changed by resistance, repetition, duty, and operating
temperature.
 PF2203 Series – Riedon™ TO-220 Power Thick Film Resistors by Bourns
Derating Curve
100
80
60
40
20
0
-50 0 50
+25 °C
+175 °C
Flange Temperature (°C)
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (
%
)
100 150 200
Power Rating Notes
The PF2203 Series Thick Film Resistors must be attached to a suitable heat sink. Without a heat sink the maximum power rating is 1 W.